ENVIRONMENT

Cooperation

Agreement Between the
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
and the UNITED NATIONS
ENVIRONMENT PROGRAMME

Extending and Amending Agreement of December 21, 2004

Signed at Washington November 21, 2014



NOTE BY THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Pursuant to Public Law 89—497, approved July 8, 1966 (80 Stat. 271; 1 U.S.C. 113)—

"...the Treaties and Other International Acts Series issued under the authority of the Secretary of State shall be competent evidence... of the treaties, international agreements other than treaties, and proclamations by the President of such treaties and international agreements other than treaties, as the case may be, therein contained, in all the courts of law and equity and of maritime jurisdiction, and in all the tribunals and public offices of the United States, and of the several States, without any further proof or authentication thereof."

UNITED NATIONS ENVIRONMENT PROGRAMME

Environment: Cooperation

Agreement extending and amending agreement of December 21, 2004.
Agreement signed at Washington
November 21, 2014;
Entered into force November 21, 2014.

AGREEMENT TO EXTEND AND AMEND THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN

THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND

THE UNITED NATIONS ENVIRONMENT PROGRAMME (UNEP) TO COOPERATE ON ACTIVITIES AND FACILITIES TO SUPPORT

THE UNEP DIVISION OF EARLY WARNING AND ASSESSMENT IN NORTH AMERICA

The Government of the United States of America and UNEP ("the Parties"), Recognizing that the Agreement Between the Government of the United States of America and the United Nations Environment Programme to Cooperate on Activities and Facilities to Support the UNEP Division of Early Warning and Assessment in North America signed at Washington on December 21, 2004 ("the Agreement"), will expire on December 21, 2014;

Have agreed as follows:

Article I

Pursuant to Article 15 of the Agreement, the Agreement is hereby extended for an additional 10 years to remain in force until December 21, 2024.

Article II

Article 4 of the Agreement shall be amended by replacing "Office of Environmental Policy" with "Office of Environmental Quality and Transboundary Issues (EQT)."

Article III

This Agreement shall enter into force upon signature by the Parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized by their respective Governments, have signed this Agreement.

DONE at Washington, this 2/54 day of November, 2014, in duplicate, in the English language.

FOR THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA:

FOR THE UNITED NATIONS ENVIRONMENT PROGRAMME: